LUDGVAN PARISH COUNCIL

Chairman: Councillor Mr Nigel Honess Clerk to the Council: Mr L W Edwards **12 Carnsew Meadow Hayle**TR27 4JW **Tel:** (01736) 751790

ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

The ANNUAL PARISH MEETING will be held in the LUDGVAN OASIS CHILDCARE CENTRE, LOWER QUARTER, LUDGVAN on WEDNESDAY 9th MAY 2012 at 7.30pm.

All local government electors for the Ludgvan Parish are invited to attend,

The Chair will be taken by Councillor Mr N. W. Honess, Chairman of Ludgvan Parish Council

AGENDA

- 1. Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on Wednesday 11th May 2011 (copy enclosed)
- 2. Matters arising from the Minutes.
- Annual Report by the Clerk of the Parish Council on the activities of the Parish Council during the twelve month period ending 31 March 2012 (copy enclosed).
 Note: Further copies will be available at the meeting.
- 4. Any other business.

Councillor Mr N. W. Honess Chairman Ludgvan Parish Council

4th May 2012

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting will be immediately followed by: THE ANNUAL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING